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People Scrutiny Commission 
28 November 2022 
Public Forum  
 

 
Questions have been received as listed below (full details are set out on the subsequent 
pages): 
 
1. Jen Smith – Agenda item 10 – Education Health and Care performance 
 
 
 
 
Statements have been received as listed below (full details are set out on the subsequent 
pages): 
 
1. Jen Smith – SEND 
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PUBLIC FORUM - QUESTIONS 
 
 
1. QUESTIONS FROM JEN SMITH 
Topic: Agenda item 10 – Education, Health and Care performance 
 
Question 1 
Agenda Item 10, Education Health and Care (EHC) performance update papers Section 2.6 says: 'Over 
the last two years there has been an increase in emergency annual reviews and the team have 
responded to the increased demand.' 
What are the reasons for an increase in emergency annual reviews over the last two years? 
 
Officer response: 
The global pandemic led to increased difficulties for some of our children and young people and our 
schools were under significant pressure.  The team changed their ways of working including using virtual 
technologies to ensure they could attend increased numbers of reviews.  
 
 
Question 2 
The same paper and section says: 'Each SEND Officer currently has on average 260 children or young 
people, with varying levels of complex disability and vulnerability assigned to them each. This is a high 
number. The LA aspires to ensure families have the timely support they need within current staffing 
levels and to ensure annual review paperwork after the meeting meets statutory timescales.' 
 
How does Bristol City Council ensure those individual Senior Inclusion Officers who are responsible for 
each finalised EHCP and subsequent Annual Reviews are supported and able to implement the contents 
of EHCPs, when each member of staff is responsible for a 'high number' of cases and an 'increase' in 
emergency annual reviews will not only be pulling on their time but likely sees schools not carrying out 
provision?  
 
Officer response: 
Whilst the local authority and Inclusion officers hold the responsibility for statutory administrative roles 
and coordination of functions, effective SEND work relies upon local area partnerships. This means that 
important work is undertaken by other agencies such as schools.  Each Bristol school is allocated a 
Senior Inclusion Officer and through this partnership with schools as well as with families we work to 
ensure that children and young people with EHC plans have all their EHCP implemented. 
 
Given the varied education landscape and increased academisation, local authorities have limited levers 
with educational settings; work is undertaken using a partnership model.  The SEND review is looking to 
increase the levers available to local authorities when provision is not implemented in educational 
settings.  
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PUBLIC FORUM – STATEMENTS 
 
Statement 1 – Jen Smith 
 
Topic - SEND 
 
Please find a statement for People Scrutiny on Monday 28 November 2022. 
 
I have attached a PDF of an FOI sent to me by Bristol City Council, which should be circulated to 
members and I'm happy to be published with this statement as it is relevant. 
 
I will be attending this meeting. 
Jen Smith 
 
Last week, my child spoke to me at length about how sad and angry he feels about missing out on 
secondary school. Missing out on education, learning, school trips, friendships, activities, school plays 
and opportunities. He is finding it hard coming to terms with the fact that he will never have this time 
again.  
 
A missed part of life that most children and families take for granted but is stolen by an abysmal system 
in Bristol that has written off a cohort of children, just because they have Send.  
 
I would say that at least we have the support of services like health, but we are still waiting for input 
from CAMHS, despite the referral going in some 18 months ago, if not longer. 
 
Luckily, there is provision in our EHCP to help with mental health support. But we have been waiting for 
this for about six months. And even though one of the named organisation has taken my child on they 
have had to suspend the provision until the council pays for it. A familiar story which we have had with 
two other EHCP provisions since September. Won't pay, it's taken away.  
 
Here's a list of provision that is currently missing from our EHCP as of 21 November 2022: 
 
Speech and Language Therapy – 30 minute weekly therapy sessions by a SALT 
 
Academic year 2021/22 Terms 3-6 
2 hours a week of PE 1-1 tuition 
2 hours a week of Creative Media 1-1 tuition 
 
Academic year 2022/23 
2 hours a week of PE 

Targeted support 1-1 with a clinical psychologist  
Weekly support from a named organisation 
 
Weekly key life skills sessions 
6 x 1 hour session of OT – not done since the EHCP was finalised in July 2019 
 
2 hours per week mentoring support through the inclusion service funded by Direct Payments 
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I was forced to Sendist for the provision in this EHCP, the hearing was 25 March 2022, the judge's ruling 
on 11 April 2022 and the EHCP finalised on 03 May 2022.  
 
This provision was put in the plan after having to go up against Bristol City Council's outsourced solicitor 
– so the money is there isn't it. By not being implemented it is not only unlawful, it's education theft. If 
having five years of secondary education stolen from you is not enough, it's then stealing all the support 
a child is legally entitled to dealing with the trauma and complex needs resulting from this.  
 
The Executive Director of People is more than aware of missing provision, after I emailed him directly 
regarding social care provision on 07 October 2022 warning of a Judicial Review. This was ignored until I 
further complained on 03 November 2022 and finally heard back about this on 17 November 2022. 
 
I don't even blame my caseworker for this. If senior inclusion officers have an average of 260 EHCPs to 
manage each, where is the time to solve issues as and when they arise? Presumably they are not the 
ones approving the payments for EHCP provision. There's probably a panel of a panel of a panel to do 
that, all while the council saves money and wins on the missing provision. 
 
This massive mess is a deliberate decision by the People Directorate and presumably the CEO of Bristol 
City Council to implement a dystopian system, forcing the most vulnerable to fight for their support. 
Then, even when they've got it, enter Round 2 to actually get it implemented. Then Round 3 to get it 
paid for then Round 4... Welcome to Annual Review, where nothing's been implemented but everything 
can be stolen back from you again. This is a barbaric system. 
 
It seems that there's still plenty of time to spy and deny though. After the council finally responded with 
some of the information I requested as an FOI in June 2022 regarding unlawful covert surveillance, it 
appears from the very first example that I was being surveilled in real time. That's not even systematic, 
it's instamatic.  
 
I've included the PDF I was sent as part of this FOI. I think it's important People Scrutiny Commission see 
them. This is a council that fails to act lawfully, then clearly uses the power it has to spy on residents. It 
doesn't like FOIs, it doesn't like disability rights being questioned, it doesn't like mention of disability 
discrimination, or questioning who's in charge of education, or even questioning the Mayor... 
 
To quote my own surveilled Tweet: 'I won't sell out my personal integrity to stop telling the truth about 
Send in Bristol no matter how many people try to shut me up. I won't be bullied by organisations or the 
People Directorate at Bristol City Council. The Send population in Bristol is being failed.' 
 
 
 
 
 



 

07 April 2022 

 

 

 

 



 



 

 

hayley - Freedom of Information requests - WhatDoTheyKnow 

https://www.bristolpost.co.uk/news/bristol-news/questions-over-who-charge-bristols-

6006886?utm_source=linkCopy&utm_medium=social&utm_campaign=sharebar 

Jen Smith - Freedom of Information requests - WhatDoTheyKnow 

Campaigner questions Bristol mayor's commitment to disability rights - Bristol Live 

(bristolpost.co.uk) 

(23) Chopsy Bristol on Twitter: "I’m telling you, one whiff of Early Intervention success with Send at 

the Ofsted inspection and I’m going up like Vesuvius because it will be a lie. Anything positive is spin. 

Bristol CYP are suffering for years. Suffering." / Twitter 

(21) navyeyelasH on Twitter: "Well done everyone that guessed none! Not a single school has said 

they could do anything on this list. I wonder what the other 13 will say! 😬😱😫" / Twitter 

(23) navyeyelasH on Twitter: "I asked 25 secondary schools in Bristol if they could make these 

adjustments for my son. 12 have replied. How many people of those 12 have said yes to at least 2 

adjustments on this list do you think? https://t.co/9EkSeuhAAr" / Twitter 

https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.whatdotheyknow.com%2Fuser%2Fhayley_5%3Fpage%3D1&data=05%7C01%7C%7Cf0df08389c8547fd4e9808da7085c324%7C6378a7a50f214482aee0897eb7de331f%7C0%7C0%7C637946017041068723%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=PgsblyJ3vdBs3DFj0C7jofsUKyw1sR4DaZfWjzNa1BU%3D&reserved=0
https://www.bristolpost.co.uk/news/bristol-news/questions-over-who-charge-bristols-6006886?utm_source=linkCopy&utm_medium=social&utm_campaign=sharebar
https://www.bristolpost.co.uk/news/bristol-news/questions-over-who-charge-bristols-6006886?utm_source=linkCopy&utm_medium=social&utm_campaign=sharebar
https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.whatdotheyknow.com%2Fuser%2Fjen_smith&data=05%7C01%7C%7Cf0df08389c8547fd4e9808da7085c324%7C6378a7a50f214482aee0897eb7de331f%7C0%7C0%7C637946017041224480%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=poXNp7TfEghJ1q%2FTuuT19SmVJOWZ4AcGwbDglYIpQjk%3D&reserved=0
https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.bristolpost.co.uk%2Fnews%2Fbristol-news%2Fcampaigner-questions-bristol-mayors-commitment-5698315&data=05%7C01%7C%7Cf0df08389c8547fd4e9808da7085c324%7C6378a7a50f214482aee0897eb7de331f%7C0%7C0%7C637946017041224480%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=GXf1MrIQfAUBl7eyim%2BTnkKq6k4botktkz3i5n57A88%3D&reserved=0
https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.bristolpost.co.uk%2Fnews%2Fbristol-news%2Fcampaigner-questions-bristol-mayors-commitment-5698315&data=05%7C01%7C%7Cf0df08389c8547fd4e9808da7085c324%7C6378a7a50f214482aee0897eb7de331f%7C0%7C0%7C637946017041224480%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=GXf1MrIQfAUBl7eyim%2BTnkKq6k4botktkz3i5n57A88%3D&reserved=0
https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Ftwitter.com%2FChopsyBristol%2Fstatus%2F1531664290394038272&data=05%7C01%7C%7C64110e2207534151e6d608da70924829%7C6378a7a50f214482aee0897eb7de331f%7C0%7C0%7C637946070816931628%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=sJnnt642fceOJP6I4d%2FYty6gnSDTHH%2FjvN3Z5parGYI%3D&reserved=0
https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Ftwitter.com%2FChopsyBristol%2Fstatus%2F1531664290394038272&data=05%7C01%7C%7C64110e2207534151e6d608da70924829%7C6378a7a50f214482aee0897eb7de331f%7C0%7C0%7C637946070816931628%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=sJnnt642fceOJP6I4d%2FYty6gnSDTHH%2FjvN3Z5parGYI%3D&reserved=0
https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Ftwitter.com%2FChopsyBristol%2Fstatus%2F1531664290394038272&data=05%7C01%7C%7C64110e2207534151e6d608da70924829%7C6378a7a50f214482aee0897eb7de331f%7C0%7C0%7C637946070816931628%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=sJnnt642fceOJP6I4d%2FYty6gnSDTHH%2FjvN3Z5parGYI%3D&reserved=0
https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Ftwitter.com%2Fnavyeyelash%2Fstatus%2F1527330479678291969&data=05%7C01%7C%7C33ee3cf97ed745764e4408da70922c7d%7C6378a7a50f214482aee0897eb7de331f%7C0%7C0%7C637946070350315897%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=j7trsMHrvt14cA2pccJmyOFW20W9qusSz36aN4rjy1A%3D&reserved=0
https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Ftwitter.com%2Fnavyeyelash%2Fstatus%2F1527330479678291969&data=05%7C01%7C%7C33ee3cf97ed745764e4408da70922c7d%7C6378a7a50f214482aee0897eb7de331f%7C0%7C0%7C637946070350315897%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=j7trsMHrvt14cA2pccJmyOFW20W9qusSz36aN4rjy1A%3D&reserved=0
(23)%20navyeyelasH%20on%20Twitter:%20%22I%20asked%2025%20secondary%20schools%20in%20Bristol%20if%20they%20could%20make%20these%20adjustments%20for%20my%20son.%2012%20have%20replied.%20How%20many%20people%20of%20those%2012%20have%20said%20yes%20to%20at%20least%202%20adjustments%20on%20this%20list%20do%20you%20think?%20https://t.co/9EkSeuhAAr%22%20/%20Twitter
(23)%20navyeyelasH%20on%20Twitter:%20%22I%20asked%2025%20secondary%20schools%20in%20Bristol%20if%20they%20could%20make%20these%20adjustments%20for%20my%20son.%2012%20have%20replied.%20How%20many%20people%20of%20those%2012%20have%20said%20yes%20to%20at%20least%202%20adjustments%20on%20this%20list%20do%20you%20think?%20https://t.co/9EkSeuhAAr%22%20/%20Twitter
(23)%20navyeyelasH%20on%20Twitter:%20%22I%20asked%2025%20secondary%20schools%20in%20Bristol%20if%20they%20could%20make%20these%20adjustments%20for%20my%20son.%2012%20have%20replied.%20How%20many%20people%20of%20those%2012%20have%20said%20yes%20to%20at%20least%202%20adjustments%20on%20this%20list%20do%20you%20think?%20https://t.co/9EkSeuhAAr%22%20/%20Twitter


(24) navyeyelasH on Twitter: "This is me trying to find SEND information reports on school websites. 

So infuriating 😖🤯 https://t.co/OurU2BaxMO" / Twitter 

(24) navyeyelasH on Twitter: "And this is why, even if you write all the green and white papers in the 

land, nothing will change. To actually put this in writing shows the level of contempt parents and 

carers across England, face on a daily basis, attempting to secure provision for their children. 

#NotAGame" / Twitter 

(28) navyeyelasH on Twitter: "This week I had a week off work and because I’m incapable of not 

doing any work I helped 5 parents send in grounds of appeals for EHCPs in South Glos, Glosx2, 

Wiltshire & Devon. I’ve discovered it’s an actual thing that ND people can’t tolerant injustice can you 

turn it off? 😮 💨" / Twitter 
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https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Ftwitter.com%2Fnavyeyelash%2Fstatus%2F1522205206896910337&data=05%7C01%7C%7C33ee3cf97ed745764e4408da70922c7d%7C6378a7a50f214482aee0897eb7de331f%7C0%7C0%7C637946070350628330%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=uCwQ3Cx2HyVk9yAIU8ypCfv1hJmkfrfd12p%2F7wGo7d8%3D&reserved=0
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